

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 11204/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-06-2025 in CRLP No. 13780/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

V. SARAVANAN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 179027/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 179028/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vairawan A.S, AOR
Mr. P.Sivagurunthan, Adv.
Mr. Muthamizh Selvakumar, Adv.
Mr. N.Karuppusamy, Adv.
Mr. D.Deva Surya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS