

ITEM NO.802
(MM)

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 11204/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-06-2025
in CRLQP No. 13780/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Madras]

V. SARAVANAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-12-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vairawan A.s, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Srinivasan, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on the tentative
date shown i.e., 19.12.2025.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)